

04-07-2008



103494950 PATENTS ONLY

RTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 47121-5007-00-US

To the Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy ther	eof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SANDVIK TAMROCK OY Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? NO	SANDVIK MINING AND CONSTRUCTION OY Pihtisulunkatu 9, FI-33330 Tampere, Finland
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: May 12, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
U.S. Application No. 10/550,606 filed September 23, 2005 If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached: No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed
Internal Address: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP Customer No. 55694	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (if necessary)
Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0573 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Elaine P. Spector Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 40,116 Total number of pages including cover sheet (in duplicate), attachments and documents: 2	

\$47**84**78888 MIAMF1 \$88888671 3558638 81 FC:8821 43.88 CF

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Sandvik Mining and Construction Oy Company name:

Business Identity Code:

0211600-7 2.852

Trade Register Number: Company Registered:

09.01.1897

Company Form:

limited liability company

Domicile:

Tampere

Company's Contact Information:

Mailing Address: P.O.Box 100, 33311 Tampere

Visiting Address: Pihtisulunkatu 9, 33330 Tampere

Register entries:

COMPANY NAME (registered 13.03.2006) Sandvik Mining and Construction Oy.

PARALLEL COMPANY NAME (registered 13.03.2006)

Parallel company name (English): Sandvik Mining and Construction Corp..

DOMICILE (registered 09.01.1897)

Tampere. ____

COMPANY NAME HISTORY:

13.03.2006 - Sandvik Mining and Construction Oy

10.02.1999 - 12.03.2006 Sandvik Tamrock Oy 28.02.1997 - 09.02.1999 Tamrock Oy

28.10.1960 - 27.02.1997 Oy Tampella Ab

01.02.1938 - 27.10.1960 Tampereen Pellava- ja Rautateollisuus Osake-Yhtiö- Tammerfors Linne- och Jern Manufaktur Aktiebolag

09.01.1897 - 31.01.1938 Tammerfors Linne- & Jern- Manufaktur

Aktie Bolag

Helsinki, 12 May 2006

For a true copy of the extract:

Tuija Surojegin Administrative Officer

Fee 91,50 euro



PATENT REEL: 020768 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 04/01/2008